## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting March 21, 2022 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session March 7, 2022 Regular Meeting March 7, 2022

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

On Friday, March 25, 2022, the City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library will host our first family movie night on the grounds of the Spanish Fort Community Center. Come out and enjoy "The Lego Movie" and bring your chairs, picnic blankets and snacks! This movie will be fun and free for the entire family! The movie will be shown on a big screen on the back lawn of the Community Center. There will be games for the children, courtesy of the Spanish Fort Public Library, beginning at 6:00 p.m., and the movie will begin at 7:00 p.m.

On Sunday, April 10, 2022, the Mobile Pops Band will be performing at the Spanish Fort Community Center, at 6:00 p.m. FAME, Fine Arts, Music & Entertainment will have an art guild show prior to the concert from 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

On Saturday, April 23, 2022, Baldwin County Solid Waste will offer "Baldwin Clean Sweep" from 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the four Baldwin County landfill locations, Magnolia Landfill in Summerdale, MacBride Landfill in Loxley, the Bay Minette Transfer Station and Eastfork Landfill in Elberta. This will be a free service to Baldwin County residents. Acceptable waste includes yard waste, construction debris, tires, electronics, household hazardous waste and more. A complete list of materials accepted that day can be found on the Baldwin County website at <a href="https://www.baldwincountyal.gov">www.baldwincountyal.gov</a>.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Swearing in of New Employees

Ordinance No. 600-2022---- An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 543-2019 which Established Tree Protection and Landscaping Standards

Resolution No. 1213-2022---- A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort and the City of Daphne

Resolution No. 1214-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort and Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC

Resolution No. 1215-2022---- A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement between the City of Spanish Fort and Lexipol

- Resolution No. 1216-2022---- A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Professional Services Between the City of Spanish Fort and Goodwyn, Mills Cawood, Inc.
- Resolution No. 1217-2022---- A Resolution Governing Outside Employment for Police Officers Employed by the City of Spanish Fort Police Department
- Resolution No. 1218-2022---- A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Master Professional Services Agreement between Geosyntec Consultants, Inc., and the City of Spanish Fort
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
  Work Session and Regular Meeting, April 4, 2022